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CenturyLink Communications, LLC d/b/a Lumen Technologies GroupAddendum Type: Price List
PSC NO. 3 - TELEPHONE Addendum No. 1 — Section 2
Grandfathered Local Exchange Service Leaf 1

Effective Date: May 17, 2021 Revision: 0
Superseding Revision:

SECTION 2 — REGULATIONS
2.13  ScHOOLS AND LIBRARIES DISCOUNT PROGRAM
A. Services Ineligible For Schools and Libraries Discount

1. All Optional Features

B. Schools and Libraries Discount Matrix

How DISADVANTAGED % DISCOUNT LEVEL
PERCENT OF STUDENTS ELIGIBLE FOR URBAN RURAL
NATIONAL SCHOOL LUNCH PROGRAM DISCOUNT DISCOUNT

<1% 20% 25%
1 - 19 40% 50%
20- 34 50% 60%
35- 49 60% 70%
50- 74 80% 80%
75 - 100% 90% 90%

NY2021-04

Issued by: Chantel Bosworth  Director - Tariffs, CenturyLink
100 CenturyLink Drive  Monroe, LA 71203




St at us: EFFECTI VE
Recei ved: 04/ 15/2021 Ef fective Date: 05/17/2021

CenturyLink Communications, LLC d/b/a Lumen Technologies GroupAddendum Type: Price List

PSC NO. 3 - TELEPHONE Addendum No. 1 — Section 2
Grandfathered Local Exchange Service Leaf 2
Effective Date: May 17, 2021 Revision: 0

Superseding Revision:

SECTION 2 — REGULATIONS
2.17  CRITICAL FACILITIES ADMINISTRATION
A. Rates
Rates for CFA are based upon the time required to collect the circuit path data. The
Company will give the customer a good faith estimate of the time period needed to perform
the requested service. The customer will be billed those charges, along with the tariff
charges established by any connecting carrier for the service.

» Per Hour ICB
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Superseding Revision:
SECTION 3 - GRANDFATHERED BUSINESS SERVICE OFFERING

3.1. LOCAL LINE - BUSINESS

A. Nonrecurring Charges
NONRECURRING CHARGE
1. Connection Charges:

« Line - Loop Start $50.05
» PBX Trunk - Ground Start 50.05
« Service Charge (per customer order) 56.00

(Applies for all work or services ordered
to be provided at one time, on the same
premises for the same Customer.)

Record Order Charge (per customer request) 35.90
(Applies to the receiving, recording and
processing of customer requests for service.)

Central Office Line or Port Charge 50.05

« Line or Port Change Charge 26.05
(Applies per line or port to each change in type,
grade or class of service, to each change of
telephone number of individual, auxiliary lines
or ports and trunks and trunk ports.)

2. Bad Check Charge 20.00
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SECTION 3 - GRANDFATHERED BUSINESS SERVICE OFFERING
3.1.  LocAL LINE —BUSINESS (Cont’d)

B. Recurring Charges

RATE
« Line (Loop Start - per line) $28.40
« PBX Trunks (Ground Start) 28.40
» Touch Tone:
Line —
PBX —
C. Optional Features
NON-
MONTHLY RECURRING
CHARGE CHARGE
« Call Return (per activation) $ 0.75
« Caller ID - Name Only $ 8.50
« Caller ID - Name and Number 9.50
« Call Trace (per activation) 1.50
 Variable Call Forwarding 6.23
« Call Forward - Busy/No Answer 4.75
« Call Forward - Busy Line 3.30
« Call Forward - Three-Way Calling 10.90
« Remote Call Forwarding 28.40 50.05
« Call Waiting - Call Forwarding —
« Three Way Calling 17.91
« Usage Adjustment Change/Call Forward 0.73
« Call Forward - Don’t Answer 3.00
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SECTION 3 - GRANDFATHERED BUSINESS SERVICE OFFERING
3.1.  LocAL LINE —BUSINESS (Cont’d)
D. Usage Rates (per minute of use)
Local-Regional: See rate chart below.
IntraLATA: See CLC’s P.S.C. Tariff No. 1 - Telephone for the appropriate per
minute usage rates.

The following rates are applicable to calls made Monday through Friday - 8:00AM - 8:59

PM:
TERMINATING REGION
ORIGINATING REGION NEW YORK NAsSsAU WEST SUFFOLK EAST SUFFOLK
New York
1st Minute Home $0.137 $0.137 $0.137
Add’l Minute Home 0.046 0.099 0.122
Nassau
1st Minute $0.137 Home 0.137 0.137
Add’l Minute 0.046 Home 0.045 0.064
West Suffolk
1st Minute 0.137 0.137 Home 0.133
Add’1 Minute 0.099 0.045 Home 0.042
East Suffolk
1st Minute 0.137 0.137 0.133 Home
Add’1 Minute 0.122 0.064 0.042 Home
Lower Westchester
1st Minute 0.137 0.137 0.137 0.137
Add’1 Minute 0.046 0.057 0.118 0.122
Upper Westchester
1st Minute 0.137 0.137 0.137 0.137
Add’1 Minute 0.100 0.122 0.122 0.122
Rockland
1st Minute 0.137 0.137 0.137 0.137
Add’l Minute 0.098 0.122 0.122 0.122
Home Region Calls:
1st Three Minutes 0.080
Add’l Minute 0.013
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SECTION 3 - GRANDFATHERED BUSINESS SERVICE OFFERING

3.1.  LocAL LINE-BUSINESS
D. Usage Rates (per minute of use) (Cont’d)

TERMINATING REGION
LOWER WESTCHESTER UPPER WESTCHESTER ROCKLAND

ORIGINATING REGION

New York

1st Minute $0.137 $0.137 $0.137

Add’l Minute 0.046 0.100 0.098
Nassau

1st Minute 0.137 0.137 0.137

Add’l Minute 0.057 0.122 0.122
West Suffolk

1st Minute 0.137 0.137 0.137

Add’l Minute 0.118 0.122 0.122
East Suffolk

1st Minute 0.137 0.137 0.137

Add’l Minute 0.122 0.122 0.122
Lower Westchester

1st Minute Home 0.137 0.110

Add’l Minute Home 0.047 0.033
Upper Westchester

1st Minute 0.137 Home 0.116

Add’1 Minute 0.047 Home 0.034
Rockland

1st Minute 0.110 0.116 Home

Add’1 Minute 0.033 0.034 Home

Home Region Calls:
1st Three Minutes 0.080
Add’l Minute 0.013

A 40% discount will apply to calls made: 9:00 PM - 10:59 PM Monday - Friday

5:00 PM - 10:59 PM Sunday

A 65% discount will apply to calls made: 11:00 PM - 7:59AM All days
8:00 AM - 10:59PM Saturday
8:00 AM - 4:59 PM Sunday
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New Year’s Day, Independence Day, Labor Day,
Thanksgiving Day, and Christmas Day.
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SECTION 3 - GRANDFATHERED BUSINESS SERVICE OFFERING

3.1.  LocAL LINE —BUSINESS (Cont’d)

F. Miscellaneous Rates and Charges

OPERATOR ASSISTANCE PER CALL
Third Number Billing $1.33
Collect Calling 1.58
Person to Person 3.49
Station to Station 1.58

Directory Assistance 0.45 per call

0.35 per call completion

Directory Listings 1.95 additional listing (per number)
1.99 additional listing (straight)
1.50 non-listed (per number)
2.04 non-published (per number)
1.85 foreign listing
2.01 foreign add’l listing

PIC Change Charge 1.50 per occurrence
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SECTION 4 - BILLING AND COLLECTION SERVICES

4.1 BILLING NAME AND ADDRESS SERVICE

A. Rates
« Service Establishment Charge ICB
» Query Charge per Telephone Number ICB
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